
Sunday 
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday 

Friday 
 

Saturday 

    

 

 

 

  1 

Justin/Rachel Jefferson 

       Kai 

Jeff/Dana Selzer 

       Hayden 

Nathan/Hanna Mast 

 

        

2 

Verdella Slagell 

Echo Shantz 

Michael/Faith Slagell 

Jennifer Wingard 

    Jackson 

3 

Justin Miller 

Corey/Brooke Makeever 

      Adley,Avery,Andie 

Andrew Slagell 

 

 

4 

Luke Bailey 

Kevin/Tonia Martin 

    Zachary,Elliana 

Daniel/Josie Slagell 

Richard/Marilyn Waters 

5 

Jason/Brittney Miller 

       Kinley 

Edwin/Melissa Detweiler 

    Caden,Jacob,John 

Bertha Miller 

Beulah Switzer 

 

6 

Jean Miller 

Tim/Angela Stutzman 

Merlyn Randolph    

Carl/Kandi Steigman 

 Josh,Jonathon          

 

 

7 

Bill/Carolene Jackson 

Brooke Miller 

Stephen/Dori Slagell 

Dakota Miller 

 

 

8 

Bob/Becky Yoder 

Daryl/Mim Mast 

Hein/Blair Cilliers 

     Emery 

Matt/Chanda Jackson 

       Zaevry,Piper,Saylor 

 

 

9 

Eldon/Ellen Shantz 

Mike/Christye Steigman 

Travis/Ally Chupp 

      Emily 

Al/Betty Coblentz 

10 

Jake/Linda Carman 

Jordan Miller 

Heidi Chupp 

Devert/Kathy Thomas 

 

11 

Del/Anita Mast 

James/Cindy Hunt   

    Canyon 

Lauren Slagell 

 

 

12 

Harold/Lynn Jackson 

Keith/Ruthie Miller 

Virgil/Meribeth Slagell 

Hannah Detweiler 

 

13 

Bryce Slagell  

Kent/Beth Switzer 

Courtney Mast 

Niekie/Jordan Nel 

14 

Jeff/Marla Eichelberger 

Monica Miller 

Bob/Phyllis Stutzman 

J Paul/Shannon Yoder 

15 

Tony/Becky Peachy 

 Lakyn,Axell,Dierk, 

 Fletcher,Harper 

CJ Yoder 

Erika Stutzman 

        

16 

Brent/Susan Taggert 

      Myka 

Marjorie Shantz 

Lyndall/Kathie Switzer 

17 

Tim/Kinzie Haley 

    Quincy,Tinley,Brenna    

Nelson/Glenda Miller 

   Summer            

Ida Slagell 

18 

Hank/Chrissy Eichelberger 

Bruce/Diane Peoples 

Dwayne/Kerry Slagell 

     Erin 

Chandler Schrock 

19 

Reggie/Angel Miller  

Harmony,Marcela,Lillian 

Warren/Lola Slagell 

Zach Selzer 

Jan Litchi 

20 

Jeanette Peters 

Gaylon/Carin Slagell 

Abby Selzer 

Clement Schrock 

 

21 

Gabriel/Christa Pennington 

  Kaiden,Sylace 

Jacob Steigman 

Seth/Julie Thomas 

     Hadley,Walker,Penelope 

 

22 

Ben/Tasha Warner       

    Caleb,Kiersten,Hudson 

Stenson/Amanda Miller 

       Widney,Wyatt,Cole 

Nathan/Hanna Mast 

 

23 

Lorraine Erb 

Kevin/Missy Propps 

       Dillon,Carson 

Layman/Dorothy Slagell 

 

24 

John/Sarah Slagell 

     Bayler 

Frank/Susana Friesen 

    Anna 

Janet Ratzlaff 

Vernon/Roberta Slagle 

25 

David/Marcy Bailey 

Kyle/Nikki Slagell 

      Kooper,Kade 

Matthew/Chelsea Villines    

Hunter,Landon,Brock.Rhett 

26 

Clifford Zook 

Mike/Loretta Propps 

Tim/Susan Shantz 

Justin/Stephanie Yoder 

   Briley,Braxton, 

  Britten,Beckham 

27 

Keith Koehn 

Dennis/Candace Slagell 

David/Martha Miller 

Martha Zatarain    

              Yahir 

28 

Matt/Karen Smith 

     Rachel,Erin 

Quintin Selzer 

Karl/Brenda Stutzman 

    Kayla 

29 

Kirby Anderson 

Freeman/Margaret Schrock 

       Frankie 

Norma Shantz 

 

Be joyful always; pray continually; give thanks in all circumstances, 
for this is God’s will for you in Christ Jesus. 1 Thess. 5:16-18 



Date Day Daily Reading Memory verses 

Feb 1 
Feb 2 

Free Reading 

Feb 3 Monday Genesis 44-45 

Genesis 50:20 
Hebrews 11:24-26 

Feb 4 Tuesday Genesis 46-47 

Feb 5 Wednesday Genesis 48-49 

Feb 6 Thursday Genesis 50-Exodus 1 

Feb 7 Friday Exodus 2-3 

Feb 8 
Feb 9 

Free Reading 

Feb 10 Monday Exodus 4-5 

John 1:29 
Hebrew 9:22 

Feb 11 Tuesday Exodus 6-7 

Feb 12 Wednesday Exodus 8-9 

Feb 13 Thursday Exodus 10-11 

Feb 14 Friday Exodus 12 

Feb 15 
Feb 16 

Free Reading 

Feb 17 Monday Exodus 13:17-Exodus 14 

Exodus 20:1-3 
Galatians 5:14 

Feb 18 Tuesday Exodus 16-17 

Feb 19 Wednesday Exodus 19-20 

Feb 20  Thursday Exodus 24-25 

Feb 21 Friday Exodus 26-27 

Feb 22 
Feb 23 

Free Reading 

Feb 24 Monday Exodus 28-29 

Exodus 33:16 
Matthew 22:37-39 

Feb 25 Tuesday Exodus 30-31 

Feb 26 Wednesday Exodus 32-33 

Feb 27  Thursday Exodus 34 – Exodus 36:1 

Feb 28 Friday Exodus 40 

Feb 29 
Mar 1 

Free Reading 

Mar 2 Monday Leviticus 8-9 

Leviticus 26:13 
Deuteronomy 31:7-8 

Mar 3 Tuesday Leviticus 16-17 

Mar 4 Wednesday Leviticus 23 

Mar 5 Thursday Leviticus 26 

Mar 6 Friday Numbers 11-12 

 

February 

    Prayer Guide 

    I fall to my knees and pray 

  to the Father,  

     the Creator of everything  

     in heaven and on earth. 

           Ephesians 3:14 

 
 

  Includes F260 Whole Bible Reading Plan 

 

 


